



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3					
OWNER: City of Zillah PROJECT: Chenaur Area Resurfacing and Downtown Sidewalk Improvements HLA PROJECT NO.: 22032 & 22049 TIB PROJECT NO.: 2-E-947(004)-1 & P-E-947(P05)-1 BID OPENING DATE: April 26, 2022						Double J Excavating, Inc P.O. Box 5631 Pasco, WA 99302		American Rock Products P.O. Box 3366 Spokane, WA 99220		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Avenue Richland, WA 99354					
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
Schedule A - Roadway Improvements															
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,140.31	\$ 23,140.31			
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 17,343.95	\$ 17,343.95			
4	A	Planing and Process Grindings	8,300	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 66,234.00			
5	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	950	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 143.27	\$ 136,106.50			
6	A	Adjust Manhole	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,374.89	\$ 6,874.45			
7	A	Adjust Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,388.61	\$ 4,165.83			
8	A	Adjust Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,436.55	\$ 8,619.30			
9	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	12	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 126.06	\$ 1,512.72			
Schedule B - Sidewalk Improvements															
10	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
11	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 19,613.58	\$ 19,613.58			
12	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 6,136.71	\$ 6,136.71			
13	B	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	300	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 187.24	\$ 56,172.00			
14	B	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	45	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 43.03	\$ 1,936.35			
15	B	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 866.94	\$ 1,733.88			
16	B	Hydrant Extension	1	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,725.20	\$ 1,725.20			
17	B	Replace and Adjust Meter Box	19	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,051.00	\$ 19,969.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 926.63	\$ 17,605.97			
18	B	Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 82.01	\$ 410.05			
19	B	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	601	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,070.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,666.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,838.00	\$ 34.44	\$ 20,698.44			
20	B	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	770	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 66,220.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 33,110.00	\$ 64.89	\$ 49,965.30			
21	B	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick W/ Thickened Edge	45	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 121.63	\$ 5,473.35			
22	B	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	80	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 124.81	\$ 9,984.80			
23	B	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 3,000.62	\$ 12,002.48			
Schedule A Bid Total						\$ 215,290.00		\$ 222,497.00		\$ 238,735.00		\$ 268,997.06			
Schedule B Bid Total						\$ 211,720.00		\$ 201,050.00		\$ 204,283.00		\$ 208,458.11			
BID TOTAL						\$ 427,010.00		\$ 423,547.00		\$ 443,018.00		\$ 477,455.17			
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS									
<p>Competitive bids were opened April 26, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Double J Excavating, Inc.</p> <p> Digitally signed by Ben Annen Date: 2022.04.26 16:50:18 -07'00'</p> <p>Project Engineer</p>						<p>April 26, 2022</p> <p>Date</p> <p></p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL	
												Central Paving, LLC		\$ 477,927.00	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
														\$ -	
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.									